

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3132 of 2025

Appellant :- Ravi

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sunil Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

Learned AGA may file objection to the bail plea within four weeks.

List in the second week of July, 2025.

.

[Vivek Chaudhary,J.]

Order Date :- 16.5.2025

Sachin